


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 1461/2025

Imran @ Hafij Son Of Anwar Ajam

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 430/2025

Ashvad Ali Son Of Abdul Sattar

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

D.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 1776/2025

Saddam Hussain Son Of Saleem,

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajathan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Harendra Singh

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vijay Singh Yadav, Addl.G.A.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

13/11/2025

List on 06.12.2025, as prayed for.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J